

07

21.11.2025

Today is fixed for consideration of charge .

Out of 4 accused persons 3 accused persons on court bail are filed hazira.

Time prayer filed by rest 1 accused person is considered and allowed as last chance .

Ld.PP-in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 15-01-2026 for consideration of charge .

Surety is directed to produce all the accused persons on next date positively id necessary order.

No further time will be allowed .

D & C

Addl. Sessions Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri

Addl. Sessions Judge
4th Court, Birbhum at Suri